GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA FINANCE DEPARTMENT (TAXES ORGANISATION)

Dated, Agartala, the October, 2024

<u>NOTIFICATION</u>

In pursuance of provision under Section 5(1) & Section 5(2) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, it is hereby ordered in supersession of earlier Notification vide No.F.IV-1(23)-TAX/2010/32525-45 dated 06.08.2021 that the following Authority shall be the State Public Information Officer (S.P.I.O) for the purpose of the said Act in respect of the matter and information being handled in his respective offices of the Commissioner of Taxes & Excise, under the administrative control of Finance Department, Government of Tripura. This shall take immediate effect.

S1. No.	Name & Address of the Office	Name of SPIO with designation/ address & contact no.
1	2	3
1	Office of the Commissioner of Taxes & Excise, P. N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala	· ·

By Order in the name of Governor,

Signed by Vivek H B Date: **04vft9-12024A\$7**:09:29 Ex-Officio Joint Secretary Finance Department Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- **1.** The Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- **2.** The Commissioner of Taxes & Excise, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- **3.** The Additional Commissioner of Taxes, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- **4.** The Joint Commissioner of Taxes, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- **5.** The Under Secretary, GA (SA) Department, Government of Tripura.
- 6. The Under Secretary, GA (AR) Department, Government of Tripura.
- **7.** The Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- **8.** All Concerned Officers
- **9.** All the Assistant of Commissioner of Taxes
- **10.** The Assistant Commissioner of Excise, O/o the Commissioner of Taxes & Excise, P. N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- **11.** All the Superintendent of Taxes
- **12.** The Assistant State Public Information Officer (A.S.P.I.O), O/o the Commissioner of Taxes, P. N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- **13.** The Nodal Officer (e-Office), O/o the Commissioner of Taxes, P. N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala with a request to create a post of SPIO in e-Office portal.
- **14.** The Assistant Statistical Officer (A.S.O), O/o the Commissioner of Taxes, Agartala with request to upload the same in the Official website of the Taxes Organisation.
- **15.** Guard file.

Copy also forwarded to:-

- **1.** The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, P. N. Complex, Agartala.
- **2.** The State Informatics Officer, NIC Agartala for information with request to incorporate this in the website.

Signed by Vivek H B Date: 04-10-2024 17:10:22 (Vivek H. B., IAS) Ex-Officio Joint Secretary Finance Department Government of Tripura